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IN RE: PETTTION FOR ARDMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/3 Ccuckold Point Road, 150 ft.
NE of ¢/l Third Street *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
9125 Cuckeold Point Road
15th Election bistrict * QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY
7t Councilmanic District
Louis P. Rolek, et ux * Case No. S6-151-A
Petitioners
*x * *x * * * * * * * *x

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSICONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative
variance filed by Louis P. Rolek, and Louise P. Rolek, his wife, for that
property known as 808 Pineview Place 1in the Grantleigh subdivision of
Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners herein seek a variance
from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to
permit an existing accessory structure {carport) to extend intc the side
vard in lieu of the rear yard, in a D.R.5.5 zone. The property and relief
sought are more particularly described on Petitioners’™ Exhibit No. 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by

yavs

G i

Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-

o

“OR FILING

mation available, there 1is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or dgeneral

LY

gg :b welfare of the public and should, therefere, be granted. In the opinion
H

§ of the Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits
§ % J submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
OO0 o

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upcn the Petitioners. DT MR




i
ray

R RIS

ORD

This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and
is subject to compliance with the recommendations to be made by the Depart-
ment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM), pursuant
to Section 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zeoning Regulations (BCZR}, upon
completion of their findings. The relief granted herein shall be condi-
tioned upon Petitioners® compliance with said findings.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

/ -

County this 25 day of November, 1995 that the Petition for a Zoning
Variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
{BCZR) to permit an existing accessory structure (carport) to extend into
the side yard, in lieu of the rear vard, in a D.R.5.5 =zone, be and 1is
hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that

proceeding at this time is at their own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process

from this Order has expired. If, for whatever

reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners

would be required to return, and be responsible

for returning, said property to its original

condition.

2. The carport shall remain open on the three

exposed sides and shall not be enclosed at any

time.

3. Compliance with DEPRM's recommendations to

be submitted upon completion of their review of

this matter.

4. When applying for a building permit, the

site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restflcthHSJOf this Order

Y & - ZM’%

“LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES :mmn for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

h

Suite 112 Courthouse
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 887-4386

November 7, 1995 .

Mr. and Mrs. Louis P. Rolek
9125 Cuckold Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 96-151-A
Property: 9125 Cuckold Point Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rolek:

Enclosed please £ind the decision rendered in the above captiocned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

Very truly yours,
— . ‘%
o > //7 -
L}Z////ﬁ’ LAk
Lawrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner
LES :mmn

encl.
cc: James F. McAvoy, Esquire, 6610-B Tributary St., Balto.Md. 21224

Printed with Sovbean [nk
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Petiflon for Adminisgrative Variance

Sll.E3

%t Wy / to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
il 7151/

for the property located at # 9125 CUCKOLD POINT ROAD _
which is presently zoned P2 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.
The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat sttached
hereto and made 2 part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(sy 400.1 to permit an existing

accessory structure (carport) to extend into the side yard in lieu of rear yard.

of the Zoning Regutations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baitimore County: for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty} Practical Diff iculty—Carport has already been constructed. This is

a waterfront lot and the rear yard borders public road. Strict compliance would
prevent applicant from shielding property to be kept in carport from the road and
would put carport away from dwelling.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County

IANe da solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalies of perpury. that Hwe are the
legai owne{s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legaf Owners)
LOUIS P. ROLEK
{Type or Prnt Mame) {Type or Print Name) -
U2
X Tt /Q - Z? alesl
Sighalure Signatute I

LOUISE P,ROLEK

Address Type ar Prunt Name) ~
St D S e

X .or 2 1iDE T) o L«/{{A
Cny State Zipcode Signature ’
Altorney for Petitioner

9235 ((LGQO /4( ﬂ.):n‘?l M
{Type or Pnnt Name} Address Phane No
[Baffs. VO 21z l;

City State Zipcode

Signature Narme. Address and phone number of representative to be contacted

James F. McAvoy, Esquire

Address Phatie No Name
6610-B Tributary St. (410) - 633-5600
Gy State dpcode Address Fhone Mo

Baltimore, MD 21224

A Public Hearing having been requested and/er found to be required. it is ordered by the Zomng Commissionet of Bailirnore County, this day of — 1%
that the subject matter of Ihis petifian be set for a putilic hearing , odvertised, as requirad by the Zoning Regulations of Baiftimare County, in two newiponerns of general
circviation Hraughout Baltimore Counly, and that the properly be reposted.

Ioming Commissioner of Boitmore County

REVIEWED 5?7‘?2 cae  Jo/r3 /ff- éﬂ” Prinfed with Soybean Ink neme: /S z )

‘:9 on Reeycled Paper

i
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: /9/??-'/?6 - I




°
Affidavit SR

Administrative Variance

Q6 -151-A

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, as follows:

That the information herein grven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
tesnfy thereto in the event that a peblic hearing is scheduled in the future with regard therero.

LY
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at X 9125 Cuckold Road

accress
¥ Baltimore MD 21219
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which Liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: gndicate hardship or practical dificuity)

X Carport built at 9125 Cuckold Road on to existing garage right

at the driveway. Driveway rums right to the garage and carport.

If the carport was built on the other side of the garage it would

be open to the public road and would be further from the dwelling.

That Affiant(s) ackrowiedge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiant{s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and
may be reguired to provide additional informanon.

% e o P X lh £

(signature)
Louise P. Rolek

{type or pont name}

YR a7

[siqnature)
Louis P. Rolek

{type or pnnt name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. to wit-

I HEREBY CERTIFY, tis /& dayof s/% Jz/l‘ S ,./{ 5/ 19%% . before me. a Notary Public of the State

of Ma iand n and for the County aform:d persotally appeared

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfacionly wentified to me as such Affiantt(s), and made oath in due form of law
thai the matters and facts heremabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/herAher knowledge and bebref.

AS WTITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. —
\&M /C/—?-‘j’ ’—% [Q.\ )L&Lﬁﬂ%

NOTARY FUBLIC

o e %JJ/ 499
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- S&D EN@EER]N@ INC.

ENGINEERS PLANNERS

SURVEYORS

3527 EAST JOPPA ROAD

BAL MARYLAND 21
PHONE: (410) 661-5888
FAX: 410} 6610728
TOLL FREE N MD. 1-800-660—5841

DESCRIPTION OF LOTS # 521 & # 522

S| A

+SWAN POINT,LIBER L.Mc.L.M. # 9

FOLIO # 4 AND #5. KNOWN AS # 9125 CUCKOLD PONT ROAD,BALTIMORE COUNTY,MD,

BEGINNING ON THE SOUTHFAST SIDE OF CUCKOLD POINT ROAD ,
30 FEET WIDE,AT A POINT 150 NORTHEAST OF THIRD STREET;
THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF CUCKOLD POINT ROAD,

NORTH 44° 22' FAST
SOUTH 45° 38' EAST
SOUTH 44° 22' WEST
NORTH 45° 22' WEST

100 FEET,
150 FEET,
100 FEET,

150 FEET

TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.
CONTAINING 15,000 SQUARE FEET,OR 0.3444 ACRES OF LAND,

MORE OR LESS ,

BEING LOTS # 521 AND # 522 SWAN POINT ,LIBER L.Mc.L._M. #09,

FOLIO # 4 AND # 5.

HARVEY SILBERMANN, P.E.
PROFESSTONAL ENGINEER
MARYLAND P.E. # 4240
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 ' ?é ’/ 5/ I IAV

ZONING HEARTNG ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County =zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property and placement of a notlice in at least one newspaper of
general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for
the costs associated with these requirements.

PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
time of filing.

2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come
from and shcould be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PRYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL. STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: /57
Petitioner: Louls P. Rolek
ﬂwx"k
Tacation: 9125 Cuckold/fRoad, Balto., MD 21219

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: Iouis P. Rolek
f:nfé
ADDRESS: 9125 Cuckoldeoad. Ralto., MD 21210

PHONE NUMBER: ﬂ%»‘afng - £33 - SCor—

Ad:ggs \ 7 (Revised 04/09/93)

‘5?9 'Pﬁma-&_ ;msh Soybean | ni“

on Recycled Paper

{410} 887-3353



Baltimore County

* x Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
% Y Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
Yoy

3 -

October 27, 1995

BOTICE OF CASE NUMBFR ASSTGRMENT

Re: CASE NUMBER: 96-151-3 (Item 159}
9125 Cuckold Point Road
SE/S Cuckold Point Road, 150' NE of e/1 Third Street
15th Election District - 7th Councilmenic
Legal Owner: Louis P. Rolek and Louise P, Rolek

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case

number. Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and

be directed to 887-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1} Your property will be posted on or before October 22, 1995. The closing date (November 6, 1995) is the
deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for & public hearing. After the closing date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the
requested relief, or (c} demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. Yoo will receive written
notification as to whether or mot your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

2) In cases requiring public hearing {whether due to a mneighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payahle by the petitiomer(s).

3) Please be advised that you must return the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after the
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERICD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

Arpold Jablon
Director

ec: Louis and Louise Rolek
James F. McAvoy, Esg.

inted wath Soybean ink
on Recvclied Fzper

Development Processing
County Office Building
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I %OQ?, Baltimore County Development Processing

County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

* | Department of Permits and

October 31, 1995

Mr. and Mrs. Louis P. Rolek
9125 Cuckold Point Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: Item No.: 159
Case No.: 96~151-A
Petitioner: L. P. Rolek, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rolek:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from BRaltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
October 13, 1995.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attormney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comnents, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office {B87-3391).

Sincerely,

f‘ A 3 ?f -

7 ! [ ‘ S
. \M (il =i e

\ g
W. Carl Richards, Jr. / o
Zoning Supervisor
WCR/jw -
Attachment{s)

Frinted with Soybean Ink
on Recycied Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
INTEROFFICE COR RESPONDERNCE

T0: Arnold Jablen, Director DATE: Oct. 30, 1885
Zoning Administration and Development Management

FRO obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
evelopment Plans Review

RE: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for October 30, 1985
Items 156, 157, (158 and 160

nt Plans Review Division has reviewed

The Developme
4 we have no comments.

the subject zoning items an

RWB:sw
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David L. Wiristead

A Secretary
mA y  Maryland Departmentof Transportation e
) State Highway Administration Administrator
SO -23-F5
Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baitimore County
Baltimore County Office of tem No. / 52?’ (/y ﬂé)
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Watson:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the apportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

b heall

Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

BS/es

¥

My telephone number is T T

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 e« Baltimore, MWD} 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 _ . .
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BALTIMORE COQCUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director DATE: Octcber 23, 1995
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has_no comments on the following petition(s):
Ttem Nos. 133, 157, 158, 159¢ and 160

If there should be any fuFther questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

Prepared by: /jldﬁ4ét“7 4;¢/‘£5ZZW“(

Divisicn Chief: é?fi;%ﬁ&4 [ /6251

PK/JL

TTEM133 /PZONE /ZACY

=



PETITION PROBLEMS

9,151

1. Folder says zoning is M.L.-A.S. & B.R.-A.S.; petition wording says
B.R.- C.S.-1 & M.L.-l.M. — Which is correct??

#152 — MJK

2.  No telephone numbers for legal owners.

#1556 - MJK

1. Need title of person signing for legal owner, as well as authorization for this
person to sign.

#158 --- MJK

1.  No telephone number for legal owner.

2.  See planner's memo to hearing officer (no plats, plan is illegibie).

#159 — MJK

1. No telephone number for legal owner.
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Baltimore County Government

Zoning Commissioner
£
1

———— e A _ AW rw - —
PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE - ’ This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and . — 7 \%*W to the Zon Com . S- or of B . |
SE/S Cuckeold Point Road, 150 ft. - "L‘DYLN\Q al o
NE of ¢/1 Third Street m-g miss1ion l
9125 Cuckold Point Road
15th Election District
7th Councilmanic District

e County

ZONING COMMISSIONER . . is subject to compliance with the recommendations to be made by the Depart- S i : ) for the property locat 1 at £ 9125 cuc ?é——[ 5—/ ﬁ/AY
' (OLD POINT RO

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY . ment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM), pursuant S = - which is presently zoned -

Suite 112 Courthouse This Petitlon shall be Nied with the Office of Zoning Administration & Develo tM M
pPment Management.

’ . . . . ., . i The undersigned, ! .

] P - - Section 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations BCZR), upocn 400 Washingion Avenue " ersigned, legal owner(s) of the : .

Louis P. Rolek, et ux Case No. 96-151-A to Vi g s 1 { ) I ) \ < V; ‘! (410) 887_1386 hereto and made a part hercal, herely P;_?Pertv snuatg in Bal‘imore Cpumy and which is described in th -

Petitioners . Towson, MD 21204 . . accessory st Y petition for a Variance from Section{s)} 400.1 rq PErmite description and plat attached
* * * : completion of their findings. The relief granted herein shall be condi- S ¥y structure (carport) to axtend into the side yard in lEm e oing

leu of rear yard.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW tioned upon Petitioners® compliance with said findings. November 7, 1995

ol the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Col
. L s . - . s - , * Zoning unty. 1 .
This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative . Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both - | . ‘ ) practical difficulty)  Pracrical Difntfyigtirfci?zg

, _ - 4 waterfront lot and the r i D constructed This 1
. ; - - . S e . . is
filed by Louis P. Rolek, and Louise P. Rolek. his wife, for that . the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and . prevent applicant €rom Shieigiigrgrzgzgirstpugllc road. Strict compliance wou;:j
, o be i

would put carport away from dwelling y kept in carport frop the road and

g Law of Baltimare County; for the Ioll

owi - findi R
arport has already bee wing reasons: finclicate hardship or

variance

i i i eigh subdivision of . for the reasons given above, the r ested variance should be granted.
property known as 808 Pineview Place in the Grantleig ; g equ Mr. and Mrs. Louis P. Rolek

9125 Cuckold Point Road

i iti erty owners herein seek a variance - ' THEREFORE, IT IS CRDERED by the 2coning Commissioner for Baltimore )
Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property ) Raltizore. M 1ood 21919

. S
i i i R lations BCZR to Count this ﬁ day of November, 1995 that the Petition for a Zoning
from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning equ { ) v v'4 CE:  Petition for Admimistrative Variamce

Case No. 96-151-3a

g rport) t tend into the side Variance from Section 2400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
accessory structure (ca r) to exten ' . Property: 9125 Cuckold Point Road

liWe do sclem ﬂ"" dectare and affi
4
. sy . . ., under the renaltes of cenury, that ifwe Are the

The property and relief : ' (BCZR) to permit an existing accessory structure (carport) to extend into ;
: 7y which is the subject of this Petibon

yard ia lieu of the rear yard, in a D.R.5.5 zone. bear Mr. and Mrs. Rolek: - ot Foenomnanes

Legal Ownes)

i i iti ' Exhibit No. 1, the ' the side yard, in lieu of the rear yvard, in a D.R.5.5 =zone, be and is i
sought are more particularly described on Petitioners 151 b4 b Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned : AT LOUIS P. ROLEK

case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in ' - yme o PretTiams
accordance with the attached Order. ’ = .
X Aorn,

Sgratre

plat to accompany the Petition. hereby GRANTED, subiject, however, to the following restrictions:

/3

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and _ 1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that ol
proceeding at this time is at their own risk

the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a until such time as the 30 day appellate process
’ from this Order has expired. If, for whatever

public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation ] reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners
would be required to return, and be responsible

for returning, said property to its original
condition. ) . . a
- Very truly yours, frvse ot Frmitare Ad;:;? * Crctotd foons L

2. The carport shall remain open on the three _,/)’2 .. . % : Phone M
' .//z/////"f,g/;’/ : T2 /4. o 2izty

Section 26-127 (b){1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infer- ; exposed sides and shall not be enclosed at any o - Saratore
‘ Lawr~nce E. Schmidt ; Cy

time. - (o
Zoning Commissioner

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable tc any party, please o
be advised that any party may file an appeal within tnirty (30) days of the N Feaes — - LOUISE P.ROLEK
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require TTvpe o Crt tmmy
additional informatior concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to :
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3353.

=
Soone ._',_r.z:';f/é_

on ” X -

Siqrature

Arcmey lor Pattiornr

presernited.

The Petitioners have filed the supnorting affidavits as required by

Y State
Na=e, Address and Chone numbet of representatne 2 be contacreg fipcode

OR FILING

)

mation available, there is no evidence in the file to indicate that the

3. Compliance with DEPRM's recommendations to i LES:mmn
James F. McAvoy, Esquire

- L. R i i i i oncl.
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general n be.submltted upon completion of their review of e - ) ) 7 P
' this matter. - cc: James F. McAvoy, Esquire, 6610-B Tributary St., Balto.Md. 21224 . 6610-B Tributary St.

Addhisgs

(410) - 633-5600

e/

welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. 1In the opinion

Phore No

e

4. When applying for a building permit, the ' _ Baltimore, MD 21224

-

photographs, and affidavits ' N site plan filed must reference this case and set N 1801 e supacr o QU ang 7
1 - - - . . * 1 2hhon (1]
forth and address the restrictions .of this Order . - circuleton fwoughomaal!imo'eCounlv.ond‘Th:meprooef. by b8 rmparled
~ . "posiead
; _

submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of | . ){1///’/7// 9[ //[[[

r//

of the Zoning Commissioner, the information,

ORDER RECENZD

Date
y

lomng Commitugnar af Baftmore County

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the ‘ : e TLAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT ; .
Zoning Commissioner ' . _ e RWIM!D;W oae  Zo/p3 /;.,’_.—

SN
Q mted wih Saybean Ink

s on Recyciod Paper 1TEM #: _‘Z_‘_fz—

i i iffi i ' £ Balti Count . - -
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship or Baltimore County _ . ESTAATED P57 pare /O/?L/?;

upon the Petitioners.

"i':) Printed with Savbean lnk
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‘The undersigned hereby allirms under 1!1: penaltics of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows: )

-

Thai the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afftant(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the cvent thal a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

111 West Chesapeake Avenue = é’/D/I /]A(
9125 Cuckold Road

\ Towson, MD 21204
That the Affiani(s) doesido presently reside at ’< i 04 / (410) 887-3333

. A
. - AT - . . - 6 - [r 5} ’-ﬁ K . : . : . N - 7 . - - ’
\ Baltimore it 21219 ‘ - - - : A : ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Cary Suze Zp Code

7 ‘ DESCRIPTION OF
vt et e oy et e et et 1 At  DescRr LOTS # S21 & § 522 ,SWAN POINT,LIBER L.Mc.L.M. £ 9 ‘ | 7 | _ A . . . Baltimore County zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
s T Sy e o . . 4 AND #5. KNOWN AS # 9125 CUCKOLD PONT ROAD,BALTIMORE COUNTY,MD. ' ' - ' - ' - — ~ Lo T sibject o 4n apeoning sensag meerim oy Spio Property uhich
A Carport built at 5iz5 Cuckoid Rouad vi Lo @XiSTiRE EATSET Tigal B A . g e . T 1> the sublect of an upcoming zoning nearing. For those petitions which
- | . . ) : ) - - ' require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished b i i
the driveway. Driveway runs right to the garage and carport. . ] _ o . mplished by posting a sign
» - . » n ._ | . | e ' _ | ) . _ on the property and placement of a notice in at least one newspaper of

If the carport was built on the other side of the garage it would BEGINNING ON THE SOUTHEAST SIDE OF CUCKOLD POINT ROAD general circulation in the County.

be open to the public road and would be further from the dwelling. 30 FEET WIDE,AT A POINT 150 NORTHEAST OF THIRD STREET: L o : A e e e : . ' e _- Tgis oi_"f%ce will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and
THENCE ALONG THE - T - : -- . ' : - . . advertising are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible f
NORTH 44° 22° SOUTHEAST SIDE OF CUCKOLD POINT ROAD, the costs associated with these requirements. P o
® 22" EAST 100 FEET, : : ' : : , - . :
SOUTH 45° 38" EAST 150 FEET, _: _ . i . | T T L | ' - - . ! PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:
SOUTH 44° 22' WEST 100 FEET, . : : : ' SRR I — - — @ " e PRI : 1) Pgsting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the
NORTH 45° 22' WEST 150 FEET e ) : 7 N " time of filing.

Tha!M!'mn!(s)acknowll:dsefs)lhatlifa[ protest is filed, Affiani{s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising (e and TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. ) ‘ BALTIMORE &OUNTY MARYLAND "0 *Aean ) _— ) Ce 2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come

be required to provide additiona information. : . . - r ’

may mi q X0 y CONTAINING 15,000 SQUARE FEET,OR 0.3444 ACRES OF LAND OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 6‘[0 St-A neesra : . . from and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.
e ) ' W R ’ MORE ’ B . 'S CASH RECEIPT MR et AT : 0 . :

oot sgn@ ! kﬁ"{&é’. //...,,.f'.'.‘..‘f’” L Mtele OR LESS . : MISCELLANEOL _ | | . NON-PAYMENT OF ADVEKTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

[wgnatTe:

] S BEING LOTS # 521 AND # SwW OINT ' ; = £
Louise P. Relek . : Louis P. Rolek e 522 SWAN POINT ,LIBER L.Mc.L.M. : N A =75
ouise 2 : _ FOLIO # 4 D £ s c.L.M. # 9, _ pate_/ 7 1173 /< CCOUNT

ftype of prnt named
<, R ¢

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. towil: e . . _ ,

1 HEREBY CERTIFY. mn.lLde?o%L&ﬂL-”ﬂ- before me. a Notary Public of the State ' ' . _ SRR ’ : S R ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR
of Mapvland, in and for the County aforesaid, fally appeared ' _ . . ) e - - B

VR @, g‘ {,z’ , ,_75’ : @ +{ Eré_ﬂ . _ HARVEY SILBERMANN, P.E. ,_ R VED . , . ‘ ~ — - , e

cHeeda . Otz At - (R . : _ ‘ : : ) ) For newspaper advertising:

L PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

; : ; identi nd made oath in due form of law : . . A ) _
the Affiants(s) hercin. personally known or satisfactonly identified to me as such Affianii(s}. a c o _ . ] &N ) - . do.: 7
that the matters and facts hereinabove sct forth are true and correct 10 the best of histherAheir knowledge and belief. MARYLAND P.E. # 4240 i , . e _ ‘ Item No 57
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Petitioner: Louis P. Rolek
lﬂk

Location: 9125 CuckoldjfRoad, Baltoc., MD 21219

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal. ¢ FEHET
31 475

b

NOTARY PUBLIC

‘ 6 . iy 24 S VALIDATION Ot SIGNATURE OF CASHIER ' . - L.
My Commussion Exprres: d, /, 1994 B i DR =7=r .ococr vawow-asmes S D PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

: _ . i NAME: Louis P, Rolek
: A . K R Fiunt
ADDRESS: 3125 Cuckold/Road, Baltn., MD

N e —
e e

DHONE NUMBER: Addornq — € 33 - SLor—
wd

AJ:ggs (Revised 04/0%/93)
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.

kY




—

BT e el e
. B )

A&T\ .
AN Tauvalanmant Dearaceina

) o>
Development Processing - STHER S . Development Progessin : -
P gﬂ‘% Baltimore County ¥ s : . e Rl rlrrerd Miarssbraemsad af oo a2
. N H i fvial yrand Wepar sSiictic Ui HiaiiSportdtion

Baltimore County o 253

. . County Office Building oL Kk . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue R %*W Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue State Highway Administration Hal Kassolf
Administrator

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204 : o Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

David L. Winstead

RYLPES

SO P3-F5

October 31, 1995
Ms. Joyce Watson RE: Baltimore County

NOTICE OF CASE NUMBER ASSTIGNMENT ‘ - | U Y Baltimore County Office of
’ R BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND B . o ltem No. /
: : INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENTCE - Permits and Development Management /5?7 /VLT/
| County Office Building, Room 109

Mr. and Mrs. Louis P. Rolek
Towson, Maryland 21204

CASE NUMBER: 96-151-A (Item 159)
9125 Cuckold Point Road . 9125 Cuckold Point Road _ ,
Baltimore, Maryland 21219 . TO: Arncld Jablon, Director DATE: Oct. 30, 1995

SE/S Cuckold Poist Road, 150" NE of ¢/1 Third Street A S :
15th Electien District - 7th Councilmanic oning Administration and Deve lopment Management .
. Ttem No.: 159 | Dear Ms. Watson:

Legal Owner: Louis P. Rolek and Louise P. Rolek

Please be advised that your Petition for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigued the above case
number. Contact made with this office regerding the statms of this case shonld reference the case mmber and
be directed to 887-3391. This notice also serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) Yoar property will be posted on or befare Cctober 22, 1995. The closing date (November 6, 1995) is the
desdline for a mneighbor to file a formal request for a public bearing. After the cinsing date, the file will
be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. They may (@) grant. the requested relief, (b) deny the
requested relief, or (c) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive writtes

Case No.: 96-151-A
Petitioner: L. P. Rolek, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Rolek:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
October 13, 1995.

ERO obert W. Bowling, P.E., Chief
evelopment Plans Review

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for October 30, 1995
Items 156, 157, (159 jand 160

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed
the subject zoning items and we have no comments.

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to

approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not aff
Highway Administration projects. Y ected by any State

Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

notification as to uhether or not your petition bas been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. : ; -
Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or .

request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not

intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested, ' RWB:sw

but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, : .

etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard te the proposed . : K Ronald Burns, Chief
improvements that wmizy have a bearing on this case. Only those comments ' . Enginee{ing Access Permits
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not Division

informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

2) In cases requiring public hearing (whether due to a peighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and potice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County
newspaper. Charges related to thereposﬁngandnewspaperadverﬁsingampayablehythepetiﬁm(s).

3) DPlease be advised that you must return the sign and post to this office. They may be returned after the
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 cbarge.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERICD, THE
PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS
ARE NOT AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTICN VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER
WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely,

Il

e w f'f

| AV )
W. Carl Richards, Jr. {
Zoning Supervisor

Arnold Jablon

Directar WCR/ 3w

Attachment(s)

co: Lonis and Louise Rolek
James F. Mclvoy, Esg.
My lelephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or S
eech
1-800-735-2258 Slatewide Toll Frgee P

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717

@ i wi bean Ink ) '@ Frinled wih Soybean Ink ] o .
= Pf:?‘ e , G& on Recycled Paper . Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street o Baltimore, Maryland 21202

. | FRArrimal Ccpy OF ToPoRAPHIC ma P

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . PETITION PROBLEMS

INTER-OFFICE CURRESPCNDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: October 23, 1995

Permits and Development Q
0L, 15

Management
#152 — MJK

Y |

Pat Keller, Director 1. Folder says zoning is M.L.-A.S. & B.R.-A.S.: petiti '
Office of Planning B.R.- C.S.-1 & M.L.-L.M. — Which is correc{"?g tion wording says

No telenhone
nhone numhbe

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

PTIRT AT T T T TUE N ol AR STRPPT VRIS TN [N E Y

155 - MJK

1. Need title of person signing for legzl owner, as well as authorization for this

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition{s):
person fo sign.

Item Nos. 133, 157, 158,[159,) and 160

If there should be any fwer questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

158 — MJ
1. No telephone number for legal owner.

2. See planner's memo to hearing officer (no plats, plan is illegibie).

'/] . /j/ R4
Prepared by: ‘JUiflipmg AV AU,

.7 A
Division Chie{ @/jﬂ [ - %ﬂ/f/n/ ' - L

- N : o "1. " Notelephone number for legal owner.

ITEM133/PZONE/ZAC1
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